 PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Part Number: PVT-LC1713
Description: Current-Compensated Chokes
1. Shape & Dimensions (mm)
2. Material List
Item Material
Bobbin Bakelite Skeleton
Core Ferrite
Wire Copper
Varnish V1630FS
Manufacturer information and UL ILE numbers for all materials available
upon request
3. Electrical Properties
Part Number Inductance
(mH)±30%
Test
Condition
Rated
Current (A)
Max
Resistance
(Ω) Max Test Voltage
PVT-LC1713-701N 0.7 10KHZ/0.1V 4 0.03 1500V, 50HZ/2 S
PVT-LC1713-102N 1 10KHZ/0.1V 2 0.06 1500V, 50HZ/2 S
PVT-LC1713-222N 2.2 10KHZ/0.1V 2 0.1 1500V, 50HZ/2 S
PVT-LC1713-332N 3.3 10KHZ/0.1V 1.5 0.15 1500V, 50HZ/2 S
PVT-LC1713-682N 6.8 10KHZ/0.1V 1 0.3 1500V, 50HZ/2 S
PVT-LC1713-103N 10 10KHZ/0.1V 0.7 0.55 1500V, 50HZ/2 S
PVT-LC1713-153N 15 10KHZ/0.1V 0.5 0.85 1500V, 50HZ/2 S
PVT-LC1713-273N 27 10KHZ/0.1V 0.4 1.2 1500V, 50HZ/2 S
PVT-LC1713-393N 39 10KHZ/0.1V 0.4 1.7 1500V, 50HZ/2 S
Remarks:
1. Operating temperature (not including self-generated heat): -40oC +85oC
2. Storage temperature (not including self-package): -40oC +125oC
Rev. A – December 17, 2021 Page 1 of 1